BY ALDS. COGGS, TAYLOR, SPIKER, PEREZ, RAINEY, BAUMAN, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, BORKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing Lurella Shead on the occasion of her 80th birthday.

WHEREAS,

LURELLA SHEAD

was recognized on her 80th birthday during a special luncheon held on Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at Northcott Neighborhood House; and

WHEREAS, Lurella Shead, affectionately known as "Granny," is the mother of three beautiful children, Kimberly, Sherron, and Bruce, grandmother of twelve, has four great-grandchildren, and lives a life in which she prioritizes God, family and the community; and

WHEREAS, Lurella Shead, since retiring after 30 years of service with Briggs and Stratton, has been a dutiful volunteer within the community and she has volunteered with Head Start, served on the fundraising committee for Northcott Neighborhood House and Juneteenth, worked with Interfaith Older Adults, has fostered children with special needs, and serves as an engaged member of Solomon Temple Evangelist Church; and

WHEREAS, Lurella Shead even during the COVID-19 pandemic never stopped volunteering and giving back to her community, and she continues to give back and work to make other people's lives a better place; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Lurella Shead on the occasion of her 80th birthday and for her years of dedicated service and volunteerism that has made the community a better place; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Lurella Shead.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Larresa Taylor, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez, Khalif J. Rainey, Robert J. Bauman, Jonathan Brostoff, Mark Chambers, Jr., Russell W. Stamper, II, JoCasta Zamarripa, Andrea M. Pratt, Lamont Westmoreland, and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 1, 2023.